
The Community Resiliency Investment program is funded by the Province of BC

Applicant (Sub-Applicants) Intake Application 
Status

Funding 
Approved

Funding 
Disbursed

?akisqnuk First Nation 2019 FSCFS Withdrawn $100,000.00 $0.00
?akisqnuk First Nation 2021 FSCFS Approved $82,710.00
?aq’am 2019 FSCFS Completed $96,000.00 $93,000.00
?aq’am 2020 FSCFS Report Rec'd $150,000.00 $83,785.77
?aq’am 2021 FSCFS Withdrawn $125,295.00 $0.00
?Esdilagh First Nation 2020 FSCFS Completed $40,000.00 $40,000.00
?Esdilagh First Nation 2021 FSCFS Completed $61,000.00 $57,519.35
?Esdilagh First Nation 2022 FSCFS Approved $119,350.00
Adams Lake Indian Band 2019 FSCFS Completed $20,820.00 $20,820.00
Adams Lake Indian Band 2021 FSCFS Completed $36,800.00 $29,898.93
Alberni-Clayoquot RD 
(Hupacasath First Nation, Port 
Alberni, Tseshaht First Nation)

2020 FSCFS Completed $157,278.12 $52,666.73

Alberni-Clayoquot RD 
(Hupacasath First Nation, 
Tseshaht First Nation)

2022 FSCFS Approved $240,079.79

Alberni-Clayoquot RD 
(Hupacasath First Nation, Port 
Alberni, Tseshaht First Nation)

2023 FSCFS Approved $663,248.00

Apex Fire Brigade Society 2021 FSERF Completed $149,800.00 $149,800.00
Ashcroft Indian Band 2021 FSCFS Report Rec'd $93,610.00 $36,522.50
Ashcroft Indian Band 2022 FSCFS Report Rec'd $38,945.00
Atlin Community Improvement 
District 2019 FSCFS Completed $45,000.00 $9,596.29

Atlin Community Improvement 
District 2020 FSCFS Completed $36,500.00 $13,940.00

Atlin Community Improvement 
District 2022 FSCFS Extended $30,080.00

Belcarra 2020 FSCFS Completed $25,000.00 $23,631.75
Belcarra 2022 FSCFS Extended $49,793.40
Binche Whut’en First Nation 2021 FSCFS Report Rec'd $30,000.00
Blue River Improvement District 2021 FSERF Completed $48,600.00 $31,611.49
Blueberry River First Nation 2023 FSCFS Approved $100,000.00 $50,000.00
Bonaparte Indian Band 2020 FSCFS Withdrawn $77,015.00 $0.00

FireSmart Community Funding and Supports and
FireSmart Economic Recovery Fund

Approved Projects 2019-2023, as of July 2023 



The Community Resiliency Investment program is funded by the Province of BC

Applicant (Sub-Applicants) Intake Application 
Status

Funding 
Approved

Funding 
Disbursed

Bow Horn Bay Volunteer Fire 
Department 2021 FSERF Completed $65,000.00 $58,834.67

Bowen Island 2019 FSCFS Completed $25,000.00 $22,167.00
Bowen Island 2020 FSCFS Completed $25,000.00 $17,185.85
Bowen Island 2021 FSCFS Completed $50,000.00 $31,002.00
Bowen Island 2022 FSCFS Report Rec'd $50,000.00
Bowen Island 2023 FSCFS Approved $76,939.04
Bulkley-Nechako RD 2020 FSCFS Completed $148,706.82 $87,491.22
Bulkley-Nechako RD 2021 FSCFS Completed $445,262.19 $120,143.74
Bulkley-Nechako RD (Burns Lake, 
Fort St. James, Granisle, Houston, 
Smithers, Telkwa)

2021 FSERF Completed $478,635.00 $314,001.54

Bulkley-Nechako RD 2022 FSCFS Completed $231,500.00 $93,220.60
Burns Lake 2019 FSCFS Completed $31,400.00 $4,781.00
Burns Lake 2020 FSCFS Withdrawn $37,300.00 $0.00
Campbell River 2019 FSCFS Completed $25,000.00 $24,905.43
Campbell River 2021 FSCFS Completed $50,000.00 $50,000.00
Campbell River (We Wai Kai First 
Nation) 2022 FSCFS Extended $83,390.18

Campbell River (We Wai Kai First 
Nation) 2023 FSCFS Approved $199,997.15

Canal Flats 2019 FSCFS Completed $73,325.00 $15,623.01
Canal Flats 2021 FSCFS Report Rec'd $69,950.00
Canal Flats 2023 FSCFS Approved $198,590.00 $99,295.00
Capital RD 2019 FSCFS Completed $100,000.00 $100,000.00
Capital RD 2020 FSCFS Completed $49,900.00 $45,005.95
Capital RD 2021 FSCFS Report Rec'd $134,039.00
Capital RD 2021 FSERF Completed $137,907.00 $45,960.26
Capital RD 2022 FSCFS Extended $282,444.00
Capital RD 2023 FSCFS Approved $344,057.00
Cariboo RD 2019 FSCFS Completed $100,000.00 $65,142.34
Castlegar 2019 FSCFS Completed $30,000.00 $21,660.00
Castlegar 2023 FSCFS Approved $52,247.00 $26,123.50
Central Coast RD 2020 FSCFS Closed $104,028.00 $0.00
Central Kootenay RD (Creston, 
Kaslo, Salmo) 2019 FSCFS Completed $145,000.00 $145,000.00

Central Kootenay RD (Castlegar, 
Creston, Salmo) 2020 FSCFS Completed $267,000.00 $225,786.00

Central Kootenay RD 2021 FSCFS Report Rec'd $700,000.00
Central Kootenay RD 2021 FSERF Completed $109,800.00 $91,931.98



The Community Resiliency Investment program is funded by the Province of BC

Applicant (Sub-Applicants) Intake Application 
Status

Funding 
Approved

Funding 
Disbursed

Central Kootenay RD 2022 FSCFS Report Rec'd $603,225.00
Central Kootenay RD 2023 FSCFS Approved $766,641.00 $383,320.50
Central Okanagan RD 2019 FSCFS Completed $30,000.00 $30,000.00
Central Okanagan RD 2021 FSCFS Completed $49,242.60 $37,599.89
Central Okanagan RD 2022 FSCFS Extended $250,000.00
Central Saanich 2019 FSCFS Completed $25,000.00 $18,004.89
Central Saanich 2022 FSCFS Extended $125,905.04
Chawathil First Nation 2020 FSCFS Completed $45,890.00 $27,400.00
Chawathil First Nation 2022 FSCFS Extended $88,205.00
Cheslatta Carrier Nation 2019 FSCFS Completed $32,500.00 $2,813.00
Chetwynd 2019 FSCFS Completed $36,750.00 $36,750.00
Chetwynd 2021 FSCFS Approved $35,985.00
Clearwater 2019 FSCFS Completed $43,000.00 $43,000.00
Clearwater 2020 FSCFS Report Rec'd $181,000.00
Clearwater 2021 FSCFS Approved $293,492.00
Clinton (Thompson-Nicola RD) 2022 FSCFS Report Rec'd $70,000.00
Columbia Shuswap RD 2019 FSCFS Completed $100,000.00 $88,837.75
Columbia Shuswap RD 2020 FSCFS Completed $150,000.00 $139,280.94
Columbia Shuswap RD 2021 FSCFS Completed $250,000.00 $243,673.58
Columbia Shuswap RD 2022 FSCFS Report Rec'd $250,000.00
Columbia Shuswap RD 2023 FSCFS Approved $550,000.00 $275,000.00
Comox Valley RD (K'omoks First 
Nation) 2020 FSCFS Completed $42,700.00 $34,510.40

Comox Valley RD (K'omoks First 
Nation) 2021 FSCFS Completed $99,260.00 $56,084.45

Comox Valley RD (K'omoks First 
Nation) 2022 FSCFS Completed $99,900.00 $64,570.59

Cook’s Ferry Indian Band 2022 FSCFS Extended $141,975.00
Coquitlam 2019 FSCFS Completed $25,000.00 $23,276.83
Coquitlam 2020 FSCFS Completed $25,000.00 $25,000.00
Coquitlam 2021 FSCFS Completed $50,000.00 $44,231.95
Coquitlam (Anmore, Belcarra, Port 
Coquitlam) 2021 FSERF Completed $496,900.00 $312,175.88

Coquitlam 2023 FSCFS Approved $200,000.00 $97,739.00
Cowichan Tribes 2019 FSCFS Completed $60,250.00 $60,250.00
Cowichan Tribes 2020 FSCFS Completed $148,835.00 $28,025.00
Cowichan Tribes 2023 FSCFS Approved $166,325.00 $83,162.50
Cowichan Valley RD 2019 FSCFS Completed $39,740.00 $33,142.50
Cowichan Valley RD 2020 FSCFS Completed $25,000.00 $25,000.00
Cowichan Valley RD 2021 FSCFS Report Rec'd $272,444.75



The Community Resiliency Investment program is funded by the Province of BC

Applicant (Sub-Applicants) Intake Application 
Status

Funding 
Approved

Funding 
Disbursed

Cowichan Valley RD (Cowichan 
Tribes, North Cowichan) 2021 FSERF Completed $450,000.00 $360,546.43

Cowichan Valley RD (Ladysmith) 2022 FSCFS Extended $286,888.00
Cowichan Valley RD 2023 FSCFS Approved $603,591.00 $301,795.50
Cranbrook 2019 FSCFS Completed $100,000.00 $28,143.49
Cranbrook 2020 FSCFS Report Rec'd $150,000.00
Cranbrook 2021 FSCFS Approved $150,000.00
Cranbrook 2021 FSERF Completed $66,230.00 $56,039.07
Cranbrook 2022 FSCFS Approved $149,640.00
Creston 2023 FSCFS Approved $84,517.00 $42,258.50
Daajing Giids 2019 FSCFS Completed $25,000.00 $25,000.00
Dashwood Volunteer Fire 
Department 2021 FSERF Completed $67,000.00 $66,636.74

Daylu Dena Council 2019 FSCFS Completed $96,950.00 $96,950.00
Daylu Dena Council 2020 FSCFS Completed $115,600.00 $115,600.00
Daylu Dena Council 2021 FSCFS Completed $150,000.00 $150,000.00
Daylu Dena Council 2021 FSERF Completed $135,100.00 $106,357.34
Dease River First Nation 2021 FSCFS Completed $20,800.00 $19,400.00
Deep Bay Improvement District 2021 FSERF Completed $150,000.00 $47,289.31
Delta 2019 FSCFS Completed $25,000.00 $25,000.00
Delta 2021 FSCFS Withdrawn $77,055.00 $0.00
Delta 2022 FSCFS Completed $58,000.00 $52,901.90
Delta 2023 FSCFS Approved $90,325.00 $45,162.50
Ditidaht First Nation 2021 FSCFS Completed $38,721.00 $38,721.00
Ditidaht First Nation 2021 FSERF Completed $76,577.00 $72,884.05
Doig River First Nation 2022 FSCFS Report Rec'd $126,750.00
East Kootenay RD 2019 FSCFS Completed $100,000.00 $89,320.81
East Kootenay RD 2020 FSCFS Completed $150,000.00 $85,632.09
East Kootenay RD 2021 FSCFS Report Rec'd $441,535.00
East Kootenay RD 2022 FSCFS Approved $390,899.86
East Kootenay RD 2023 FSCFS Approved $453,220.00
Ehattesaht First Nation 2023 FSCFS Approved $89,387.00 $44,693.50
Elkford 2019 FSCFS Report Rec'd $160,123.00 $80,000.00
Elkford 2021 FSCFS Withdrawn $237,149.00 $0.00
Enderby 2021 FSERF Completed $144,000.00 $142,827.01
Erris Volunteer Fire Association 2021 FSERF Completed $43,260.00 $43,254.85
Esk’etemc First Nation 2019 FSCFS Report Rec'd $25,978.00
Esk’etemc First Nation 2020 FSCFS Approved $201,098.00
Esk’etemc First Nation 2021 FSERF Approved $134,922.27
Fernie 2019 FSCFS Completed $97,000.00 $40,211.00



The Community Resiliency Investment program is funded by the Province of BC

Applicant (Sub-Applicants) Intake Application 
Status

Funding 
Approved

Funding 
Disbursed

Fernie 2020 FSCFS Completed $87,000.00 $21,358.75
Fernie 2022 FSCFS Completed $102,525.00 $31,622.43
Fernie 2023 FSCFS Approved $187,812.00
Fort Nelson First Nation 2019 FSCFS Completed $100,000.00 $100,000.00
Fort Nelson First Nation 2020 FSCFS Completed $150,000.00 $150,000.00
Fort Nelson First Nation 2021 FSCFS Approved $144,458.00 $108,343.50
Fort Nelson First Nation 2021 FSERF Extended $150,000.00
Fort St. James 2021 FSCFS Completed $48,944.04 $28,728.56
Fort St. James 2022 FSCFS Approved $86,975.00
Fraser Lake 2020 FSCFS Completed $25,065.00 $23,416.92
Fraser Valley RD 2019 FSCFS Completed $89,165.63 $89,165.63
Fraser Valley RD 2021 FSCFS Completed $353,810.00 $150,620.06
Fraser Valley RD 2021 FSERF Completed $92,392.04 $89,872.28
Fraser Valley RD 2022 FSCFS Report Rec'd $222,193.80
Fraser Valley RD 2023 FSCFS Approved $478,584.02 $239,292.01
Fraser-Fort George RD 2022 FSCFS Completed $150,000.00 $82,746.85
Gabriola Fire Protection 
Improvement District 2021 FSERF Completed $77,756.12 $52,236.00

Gibsons 2019 FSCFS Completed $8,295.00 $2,709.00
Gitanyow Band 2019 FSCFS Completed $24,628.21 $16,940.84
Gitanyow Band 2020 FSCFS Closed $24,739.05 $0.00
Gitanyow Band 2023 FSCFS Approved $60,951.80 $30,475.90
Gitwangak Band 2020 FSCFS Closed $24,954.20 $0.00
Gold River 2021 FSCFS Report Rec'd $48,160.00
Gold River 2022 FSCFS Completed $15,465.00 $8,038.24
Granisle 2019 FSCFS Completed $65,653.00 $15,628.04
Greenwood 2020 FSCFS Report Rec'd $56,730.00 $9,807.10
Haisla 2023 FSCFS Approved $39,827.50 $19,913.75
Halalt First Nation 2019 FSCFS Completed $15,000.00 $15,000.00
Halfway River First Nation 2019 FSCFS Completed $25,000.00 $25,000.00
Halfway River First Nation 2021 FSCFS Extended $122,391.50
Hazelton (New Hazelton) 2020 FSCFS Completed $50,000.00 $23,746.62
Hazelton (New Hazelton) 2021 FSCFS Completed $55,050.00 $16,476.86
Hedley Improvement District 2021 FSERF Completed $50,000.00 $46,924.74
Homalco First Nation 2019 FSCFS Completed $20,460.00 $18,423.54
Homalco First Nation 2020 FSCFS Completed $18,975.00 $18,963.41
Homalco First Nation 2021 FSCFS Completed $30,490.00 $30,329.16
Houston 2020 FSCFS Completed $102,493.20 $48,603.63
Houston 2021 FSCFS Withdrawn $16,075.00 $0.00
Hudson's Hope 2021 FSERF Completed $97,842.00 $72,920.86



The Community Resiliency Investment program is funded by the Province of BC

Applicant (Sub-Applicants) Intake Application 
Status

Funding 
Approved

Funding 
Disbursed

Invermere 2019 FSCFS Report Rec'd $98,230.00
Invermere 2020 FSCFS Completed $150,000.00 $28,935.04
Invermere 2021 FSCFS Completed $149,982.00 $58,693.89
Invermere 2021 FSERF Withdrawn $15,765.81 $0.00
Invermere 2022 FSCFS Approved $123,600.00
Invermere 2023 FSCFS Approved $198,983.00
Iskut First Nation 2021 FSERF Report Rec'd $142,500.00
Ka:’yu:’k’t’h’/Che:k’tles7et’h’ First 
Nations 2021 FSCFS Withdrawn $6,340.00 $0.00

Ka:’yu:’k’t’h’/Che:k’tles7et’h’ First 
Nations 2022 FSCFS Completed $15,170.16 $7,863.84

Ka:’yu:’k’t’h’/Che:k’tles7et’h’ First 
Nations 2023 FSCFS Approved $70,800.21 $35,400.10

Kamloops 2019 FSCFS Completed $264,300.00 $176,191.46
Kamloops 2020 FSCFS Report Rec'd $418,205.00
Kamloops 2021 FSCFS Approved $294,325.48
Kamloops 2022 FSCFS Approved $139,829.50
Kanaka Bar Indian Band 2019 FSCFS Completed $88,201.00 $88,201.00
Kaslo 2020 FSCFS Report Rec'd $139,800.00
Kaslo 2021 FSCFS Report Rec'd $101,400.00
Kaslo 2022 FSCFS Approved $139,100.00
Kelowna 2019 FSCFS Completed $100,000.00 $95,310.16
Kelowna 2020 FSCFS Completed $150,000.00 $149,955.57
Kelowna 2021 FSCFS Report Rec'd $150,000.00 $90,000.00
Kelowna 2022 FSCFS Approved $149,045.00 $86,185.41
Kelowna 2023 FSCFS Approved $180,410.70 $90,205.35
Kent 2020 FSCFS Withdrawn $6,000.00 $0.00
Keremeos 2019 FSCFS Completed $50,000.00 $49,857.97
Keremeos 2021 FSCFS Completed $15,643.00 $13,307.15
Kimberley 2019 FSCFS Report Rec'd $681,226.45
Kimberley 2020 FSCFS Report Rec'd $153,228.00
Kimberley 2021 FSCFS Extended $150,000.00
Kimberley 2021 FSERF Completed $150,000.00 $99,589.28
Kimberley 2022 FSCFS Approved $150,000.00
Kimberley 2023 FSCFS Approved $179,280.00
Kispiox Band Council 2022 FSCFS Extended $110,895.00
Kitimat 2019 FSCFS Completed $38,079.73 $19,834.04
Kitimat 2020 FSCFS Completed $24,020.00 $24,020.00
Kitimat 2021 FSCFS Completed $49,240.00 $43,996.69
Kitimat 2022 FSCFS Report Rec'd $71,890.00



The Community Resiliency Investment program is funded by the Province of BC

Applicant (Sub-Applicants) Intake Application 
Status

Funding 
Approved

Funding 
Disbursed

Kitimat 2023 FSCFS Approved $121,543.00 $60,771.50
Kitimat-Stikine RD 2019 FSCFS Completed $99,980.00 $93,043.67
Kitimat-Stikine RD 2020 FSCFS Report Rec'd $114,080.00
Kitimat-Stikine RD 2021 FSCFS Approved $591,000.00
Kitimat-Stikine RD 2021 FSERF Approved $140,160.00
Kitimat-Stikine RD 2022 FSCFS Approved $92,060.00
Kitselas First Nation 2021 FSCFS Report Rec'd $36,451.58
Kitselas First Nation 2021 FSERF Completed $91,565.76 $87,017.07
Klahoose First Nation 2021 FSCFS Completed $27,000.00 $7,494.35
Kootenay-Boundary RD 2019 FSCFS Completed $86,000.00 $42,407.26
Kootenay-Boundary RD 2020 FSCFS Completed $93,000.00 $8,299.38
Kootenay-Boundary RD 2022 FSCFS Extended $277,725.00
Kootenay-Boundary RD (Fruitvale, 
Grand Forks, Greenwood, 
Montrose, Trail, Warfield)

2023 FSCFS Approved $690,082.17 $345,041.08

Kwadacha Nation 2019 FSCFS Completed $98,665.75 $98,665.75
Kwadacha Nation 2020 FSCFS Withdrawn $150,000.00 $0.00
Kwadacha Nation 2021 FSCFS Withdrawn $149,377.00 $0.00
Kwadacha Nation 2021 FSERF Withdrawn $74,026.00 $0.00
Kwakiutl Band Council 2021 FSCFS Approved $10,280.00
Lake Babine Nation 2019 FSCFS Report Rec'd $55,000.00
Lake Country 2019 FSCFS Completed $35,000.00 $32,866.16
Lake Country 2021 FSCFS Completed $84,375.00 $35,547.50
Lake Country 2023 FSCFS Approved $200,000.00 $100,000.00
Lake Cowichan 2019 FSCFS Completed $100,000.00 $79,034.61
Lake Cowichan 2020 FSCFS Report Rec'd $149,960.00
Lake Cowichan 2021 FSCFS Completed $130,160.00 $85,477.75
Lake Cowichan 2021 FSERF Completed $141,540.00 $140,309.28
Lake Cowichan 2022 FSCFS Approved $143,705.00
Lake Cowichan 2023 FSCFS Approved $199,594.00 $99,797.00
Langford 2019 FSCFS Completed $33,750.00 $22,204.00
Langford 2021 FSERF Completed $28,609.84 $27,934.77
Langford 2023 FSCFS Approved $132,100.00
Langley Township 2022 FSCFS Approved $38,600.00
Lantzville 2020 FSCFS Completed $62,000.00 $59,591.00
Lheidli-T’enneh First Nation 2019 FSCFS Withdrawn $18,000.00 $0.00
Lhtako Dené Nation 2020 FSCFS Closed $30,000.00 $0.00
Lhtako Dené Nation 2021 FSCFS Withdrawn $47,060.25 $0.00
Lil’wat Nation 2019 FSCFS Completed $106,680.00 $106,680.00
Lil’wat Nation 2020 FSCFS Completed $138,800.00 $138,800.00



The Community Resiliency Investment program is funded by the Province of BC

Applicant (Sub-Applicants) Intake Application 
Status

Funding 
Approved

Funding 
Disbursed

Lil’wat Nation 2021 FSCFS Approved $149,725.00
Lil’wat Nation 2021 FSERF Report Rec'd $149,658.00
Lil’wat Nation 2022 FSCFS Approved $149,750.00
Lil’wat Nation 2023 FSCFS Approved $191,240.00 $95,620.00
Lillooet 2022 FSCFS Completed $77,440.00 $47,946.67
Lions Bay 2020 FSCFS Completed $20,000.00 $19,970.00
Lions Bay 2021 FSCFS Completed $27,500.00 $26,620.00
Logan Lake 2019 FSCFS Completed $152,712.00 $115,016.55
Logan Lake 2020 FSCFS Completed $97,705.00 $36,786.92
Logan Lake 2021 FSCFS Report Rec'd $254,680.00
Logan Lake 2022 FSCFS Approved $202,045.00
Logan Lake 2023 FSCFS Approved $439,193.88 $219,596.94
Lower Nicola Indian Band 2019 FSCFS Completed $76,400.00 $55,108.84
Lower Nicola Indian Band 2022 FSCFS Approved $44,460.00
Lower Similkameen Indian Band 2019 FSCFS Completed $100,000.00 $49,029.58
Lytton 2019 FSCFS Completed $13,070.00 $11,327.69
Lytton 2020 FSCFS Completed $88,300.00 $37,692.14
Lytton First Nation 2019 FSCFS Completed $8,450.00 $6,220.21
Lytton First Nation 2020 FSCFS Completed $17,425.00 $16,855.25
Lytton First Nation 2021 FSCFS Completed $37,070.00 $13,000.00
Lytton First Nation 2022 FSCFS Approved $118,956.25
Mackenzie 2019 FSCFS Completed $210,577.00 $210,577.00
Mackenzie 2020 FSCFS Completed $119,310.00 $44,476.87
Mackenzie 2021 FSCFS Completed $24,500.00 $16,788.24
Mackenzie 2021 FSERF Approved $149,872.00
Mackenzie 2022 FSCFS Approved $150,000.00
Mackenzie 2023 FSCFS Approved $200,000.00 $100,000.00
Maple Ridge 2019 FSCFS Completed $25,000.00 $24,903.72
Maple Ridge 2022 FSCFS Completed $49,681.90 $17,956.25
Masset 2019 FSCFS Completed $25,000.00 $25,000.00
McLeod Lake Indian Band 2019 FSCFS Withdrawn $40,300.00 $0.00
Merritt 2019 FSCFS Report Rec'd $76,480.00
Merritt 2020 FSCFS Report Rec'd $116,000.00
Merritt 2022 FSCFS Approved $50,596.00
Merritt 2023 FSCFS Approved $86,818.26 $43,409.13
Metchosin (Scia'new First Nation) 2021 FSCFS Report Rec'd $280,400.00
Metchosin (Scia'new First Nation) 2021 FSERF Completed $297,685.00 $291,389.64
Metchosin 2022 FSCFS Completed $136,500.00 $72,408.58
Midway 2019 FSCFS Completed $40,000.00 $19,213.85
Midway 2021 FSERF Completed $59,100.00 $38,130.18



The Community Resiliency Investment program is funded by the Province of BC

Applicant (Sub-Applicants) Intake Application 
Status

Funding 
Approved

Funding 
Disbursed

Midway 2022 FSCFS Report Rec'd $91,288.96
Mission 2019 FSCFS Completed $25,000.00 $21,936.12
Mission 2021 FSCFS Report Rec'd $139,830.00
Mission (Kwantlen First Nation, 
Leq'a:mel First Nation) 2021 FSERF Completed $249,538.00 $126,315.86

Mission 2022 FSCFS Approved $139,894.50
Mission 2023 FSCFS Approved $190,235.30 $95,117.65
Mount Waddington RD 2019 FSCFS Completed $20,286.00 $19,785.00
Mowachaht/Muchalaht First Nation 2022 FSCFS Completed $26,550.00 $26,550.00
N’Quatqua First Nation 2019 FSCFS Completed $99,593.41 $28,100.25
N’Quatqua First Nation 2020 FSCFS Completed $27,765.00 $18,765.00
N’Quatqua First Nation 2021 FSCFS Completed $36,758.64 $30,080.70
Nadleh Whut’en First Nation 2020 FSCFS Approved $150,000.00 $112,500.00
Nadleh Whut’en First Nation 2021 FSCFS Approved $150,000.00 $112,500.00
Nak’azdli Whut’en First Nation 2019 FSCFS Withdrawn $47,255.00 $0.00
Nak’azdli Whut’en First Nation 2021 FSCFS Approved $97,500.00
Nak’azdli Whut’en First Nation 2021 FSERF Completed $146,028.00 $146,028.00
Nak’azdli Whut’en First Nation 2022 FSCFS Approved $148,950.00
Nakusp 2019 FSCFS Completed $42,928.50 $42,928.50
Nakusp 2020 FSCFS Report Rec'd $150,832.00
Nakusp 2021 FSCFS Extended $140,665.50
Nakusp 2022 FSCFS Extended $77,185.00
Nanaimo 2020 FSCFS Completed $25,000.00 $22,963.24
Nanaimo 2021 FSCFS Completed $49,380.00 $38,142.15
Nanaimo 2022 FSCFS Completed $31,516.00 $29,104.76
Nanaimo 2023 FSCFS Approved $76,555.12 $38,277.56
Nanaimo RD 2019 FSCFS Completed $47,390.00 $40,957.29
Nanaimo RD 2021 FSCFS Completed $384,960.25 $174,580.87
Nanaimo RD 2022 FSCFS Report Rec'd $153,387.00
Nazko First Nation 2019 FSCFS Withdrawn $62,000.00 $0.00
Nazko First Nation 2021 FSCFS Report Rec'd $64,000.00
Nazko First Nation 2021 FSERF Approved $112,050.00
Nazko First Nation 2022 FSCFS Approved $135,017.50
Nazko First Nation 2023 FSCFS Approved $199,835.59 $99,917.80
Nelson 2019 FSCFS Completed $77,850.00 $62,260.00
Nelson 2020 FSCFS Completed $77,020.00 $71,000.00
Nelson 2021 FSCFS Report Rec'd $146,986.25
Nelson 2021 FSERF Completed $43,500.00 $22,938.50
Nelson 2022 FSCFS Approved $165,487.00



The Community Resiliency Investment program is funded by the Province of BC

Applicant (Sub-Applicants) Intake Application 
Status

Funding 
Approved

Funding 
Disbursed

Neskonlith Indian Band (Salmon 
Arm) 2019 FSCFS Completed $200,000.00 $200,000.00

Neskonlith Indian Band (Salmon 
Arm) 2020 FSCFS Completed $300,000.00 $300,000.00

Neskonlith Indian Band (Salmon 
Arm) 2021 FSCFS Approved $300,000.00 $153,160.00

Neskonlith Indian Band 2022 FSCFS Approved $149,946.00
Nisga’a Lisims Government 2019 FSCFS Withdrawn $100,000.00 $0.00
North Coast RD 2019 FSCFS Completed $24,548.00 $23,676.34
North Coast RD 2020 FSCFS Completed $24,852.84 $24,852.84
North Coast RD 2022 FSCFS Completed $110,933.50 $41,435.13
North Cowichan 2019 FSCFS Completed $34,500.00 $29,170.00
North Cowichan 2020 FSCFS Withdrawn $15,100.00 $0.00
North Cowichan 2021 FSCFS Completed $110,345.00 $97,061.05
North Cowichan 2022 FSCFS Approved $143,610.00
North Cowichan 2023 FSCFS Approved $199,999.50 $99,999.75
North Okanagan RD 2019 FSCFS Completed $100,000.00 $77,418.53
North Okanagan RD 2020 FSCFS Completed $94,150.00 $48,126.20
North Okanagan RD 2021 FSCFS Extended $171,560.00
North Saanich 2019 FSCFS Completed $43,300.00 $23,594.71
North Saanich 2022 FSCFS Approved $150,000.00
North Vancouver City 2020 FSCFS Completed $25,000.00 $18,857.82
North Vancouver City 2021 FSCFS Report Rec'd $50,000.00
North Vancouver City 2022 FSCFS Approved $50,000.00
North Vancouver Dist. 2019 FSCFS Completed $100,000.00 $100,000.00
North Vancouver Dist. 2020 FSCFS Completed $62,241.00 $47,904.68
North Vancouver Dist. 2021 FSCFS Completed $150,000.00 $135,737.21
North Vancouver Dist. 2021 FSERF Completed $150,000.00 $149,038.46
North Vancouver Dist. 2022 FSCFS Approved $150,000.00
Northern Rockies RM 2019 FSCFS Completed $93,625.00 $12,194.20
Northern Rockies RM 2020 FSCFS Extended $132,365.00
Northern Rockies RM 2021 FSCFS Withdrawn $145,500.00 $0.00
Nuchatlaht First Nation 2021 FSCFS Completed $29,442.00 $14,442.96
Nuxalk First Nation 2019 FSCFS Completed $20,000.00 $9,146.00
Nuxalk First Nation 2020 FSCFS Closed $73,045.00 $0.00
Okanagan Indian Band 2019 FSCFS Completed $98,000.00 $97,999.65
Okanagan Indian Band 2020 FSCFS Report Rec'd $150,000.00
Okanagan Indian Band 2021 FSCFS Approved $150,000.00
Okanagan Indian Band 2021 FSERF Report Rec'd $149,765.00
Okanagan Indian Band 2022 FSCFS Approved $150,000.00



The Community Resiliency Investment program is funded by the Province of BC

Applicant (Sub-Applicants) Intake Application 
Status

Funding 
Approved

Funding 
Disbursed

Okanagan-Similkameen RD 2019 FSCFS Completed $100,000.00 $85,213.90
Okanagan-Similkameen RD 2020 FSCFS Completed $150,000.00 $71,956.60
Okanagan-Similkameen RD 2021 FSCFS Report Rec'd $596,350.00
Okanagan-Similkameen RD 2021 FSERF Completed $120,000.00 $118,461.95
Okanagan-Similkameen RD 2022 FSCFS Extended $463,946.00
Oliver 2023 FSCFS Approved $141,734.29 $70,867.14
Osoyoos 2020 FSCFS Withdrawn $36,000.00 $0.00
Osoyoos Indian Band 2020 FSCFS Report Rec'd $124,640.00 $19,469.25
Peace River RD 2021 FSCFS Completed $150,000.00 $148,408.02
Peace River RD 2022 FSCFS Completed $335,300.00 $293,400.00
Peace River RD 2023 FSCFS Approved $400,000.00 $200,000.00
Peachland 2019 FSCFS Completed $100,000.00 $97,632.69
Peachland 2021 FSCFS Extended $144,451.00
Peachland 2021 FSERF Completed $40,032.81 $10,749.63
Peachland 2022 FSCFS Extended $150,000.00
Peachland 2023 FSCFS Approved $199,844.28 $99,922.14
Pemberton 2020 FSCFS Completed $130,617.00 $114,425.03
Pemberton 2021 FSERF Completed $147,179.10 $144,784.75
Pemberton 2022 FSCFS Approved $149,989.56
Pemberton 2023 FSCFS Approved $200,000.00 $100,000.00
Penticton 2019 FSCFS Completed $100,000.00 $88,419.16
Penticton 2020 FSCFS Completed $150,000.00 $132,315.55
Penticton 2021 FSCFS Completed $149,999.11 $122,480.53
Penticton 2021 FSERF Completed $149,866.28 $140,170.60
Penticton 2022 FSCFS Report Rec'd $150,000.00
Penticton 2023 FSCFS Approved $185,073.95
Penticton Indian Band 2020 FSCFS Report Rec'd $150,000.00 $108,150.00
Pitt Meadows 2020 FSCFS Completed $25,000.00 $8,781.25
Pitt Meadows 2021 FSCFS Report Rec'd $49,995.05
Pitt Meadows 2021 FSERF Completed $50,000.00 $49,612.66
Port Alice 2022 FSCFS Extended $41,000.00
Port Clements 2019 FSCFS Completed $25,000.00 $25,000.00
Port Hardy 2022 FSCFS Report Rec'd $50,000.00
Port McNeill 2020 FSCFS Completed $25,000.00 $25,000.00
Port Moody 2019 FSCFS Completed $49,000.00 $49,000.00
Port Moody 2020 FSCFS Completed $150,000.00 $84,112.62
Port Moody 2021 FSCFS Completed $148,004.65 $91,537.52
Port Moody 2021 FSERF Approved $150,000.00
Port Moody 2022 FSCFS Extended $147,085.00
Port Moody 2023 FSCFS Approved $198,634.75 $99,317.00



The Community Resiliency Investment program is funded by the Province of BC

Applicant (Sub-Applicants) Intake Application 
Status

Funding 
Approved

Funding 
Disbursed

Prince George (Fraser-Fort 
George RD) 2019 FSCFS Completed $229,160.00 $173,871.98

Prince George 2020 FSCFS Extended $150,000.00
Princeton 2020 FSCFS Completed $53,100.00 $53,100.00
Princeton 2021 FSCFS Report Rec'd $150,000.00
Princeton 2022 FSCFS Extended $150,000.00
Princeton 2023 FSCFS Approved $386,971.92 $193,485.96
qathet RD (Powell River, Tla'amin 
Nation) 2019 FSCFS Completed $45,000.00 $45,000.00

qathet RD (Powell River, Tla'amin 
Nation) 2020 FSCFS Completed $67,700.00 $48,268.09

qathet RD (Powell River, Tla'amin 
Nation) 2021 FSCFS Completed $68,300.00 $59,411.98

qathet RD (Powell River, Tla'amin 
Nation) 2022 FSCFS Completed $79,900.00 $60,783.39

qathet RD (Powell River, Tla'amin 
Nation) 2023 FSCFS Approved $336,630.00 $168,315.00

Quatsino First Nation 2020 FSCFS Completed $25,000.00 $25,000.00
Quesnel 2019 FSCFS Completed $100,000.00 $100,000.00
Quesnel 2020 FSCFS Completed $275,335.00 $188,252.85
Quesnel 2021 FSCFS Completed $40,500.00 $29,100.00
Quesnel 2021 FSERF Completed $148,900.00 $147,893.82
Quesnel 2022 FSCFS Completed $56,900.00 $56,900.00
Quesnel 2023 FSCFS Approved $179,738.00 $89,869.00
Radium Hot Springs 2021 FSCFS Report Rec'd $3,800.00
Radium Hot Springs 2022 FSCFS Extended $31,860.00
Rossland 2019 FSCFS Report Rec'd $125,291.00
Rossland 2020 FSCFS Report Rec'd $108,065.00
Rossland 2021 FSCFS Extended $192,011.00
Rossland 2022 FSCFS Approved $149,998.00
Saanich 2020 FSCFS Completed $25,000.00 $25,000.00
Saanich 2023 FSCFS Approved $82,204.00 $41,102.00
Saik’uz First Nation 2020 FSCFS Completed $51,820.00 $49,359.12
Salmon Arm 2022 FSCFS Approved $25,050.00
Salmon Arm 2023 FSCFS Approved $198,935.00 $99,467.50
Salt Spring Island Fire Protection 
District 2021 FSERF Completed $127,460.80 $127,460.80

Samahquam Nation 2020 FSCFS Completed $33,000.00 $25,301.70
Samahquam Nation 2021 FSCFS Withdrawn $150,000.00 $0.00
Saulteau First Nations 2021 FSERF Completed $150,000.00 $34,722.54



The Community Resiliency Investment program is funded by the Province of BC

Applicant (Sub-Applicants) Intake Application 
Status

Funding 
Approved

Funding 
Disbursed

Saulteau First Nations 2023 FSCFS Approved $67,357.56 $33,678.78
Sayward 2021 FSCFS Completed $31,923.00 $26,122.59
Sayward 2022 FSCFS Completed $11,090.00 $6,319.86
Sékw’elw’as 2020 FSCFS Completed $10,495.00 $10,495.00
Sékw’elw’as 2021 FSCFS Extended $67,925.00
Sékw’elw’as 2022 FSCFS Approved $149,980.00
Sema:th First Nation 2022 FSCFS Approved $50,000.00
Semiahmoo First Nation 2020 FSCFS Completed $21,270.00 $21,270.00
Shackan Indian Band 2022 FSCFS Extended $108,830.00
Shuswap Band 2019 FSCFS Completed $100,000.00 $96,121.83
Shuswap Band 2020 FSCFS Completed $150,000.00 $150,000.00
Sicamous 2019 FSCFS Completed $99,540.00 $96,692.77
Sicamous 2020 FSCFS Report Rec'd $150,000.00
Sicamous 2021 FSCFS Report Rec'd $49,500.00
Sicamous 2021 FSERF Completed $116,062.00 $48,211.12
Sicamous 2023 FSCFS Approved $173,817.00
Sik-E-Dakh 2019 FSCFS Completed $51,206.69 $45,596.31
Sik-E-Dakh 2021 FSCFS Approved $47,850.00
Silverton (New Denver, Slocan) 2019 FSCFS Completed $82,500.00 $82,498.00
Silverton (New Denver, Slocan) 2020 FSCFS Report Rec'd $465,000.00
Silverton (New Denver, Slocan) 2021 FSCFS Report Rec'd $139,982.00
Silverton (New Denver, Slocan) 2022 FSCFS Extended $95,420.00
Simpcw First Nation 2019 FSCFS Completed $100,000.00 $96,763.61
Simpcw First Nation 2020 FSCFS Completed $50,000.00 $39,551.00
Simpcw First Nation 2021 FSCFS Withdrawn $30,627.00 $0.00
Siska Band 2019 FSCFS Withdrawn $18,084.00 $0.00
Siska Band 2022 FSCFS Approved $51,040.00
Skawahlook First Nation 2020 FSCFS Completed $14,740.00 $13,400.00
Skeetchestn Indian Band 2022 FSCFS Approved $150,000.00
Skin Tyee Band 2022 FSCFS Approved $14,890.00
Skuppah Indian Band 2019 FSCFS Completed $4,000.00 $1,878.00
Skuppah Indian Band 2022 FSCFS Extended $65,830.00
Skwah First Nation 2022 FSCFS Extended $49,920.00
Skwláx te Secwepemcúl̓ecw 
(Chase) 2019 FSCFS Completed $199,927.00 $139,247.02

Skwláx te Secwepemcúl̓ecw 2020 FSCFS Completed $147,314.20 $107,823.36
Skwláx te Secwepemcúl̓ecw 2021 FSCFS Completed $147,886.27 $143,343.91
Skwláx te Secwepemcúl̓ecw 2021 FSERF Completed $150,000.00 $120,320.25
Skwláx te Secwepemcúl̓ecw 2022 FSCFS Approved $150,000.00
Skwláx te Secwepemcúl̓ecw 2023 FSCFS Approved $177,925.00 $88,962.50



The Community Resiliency Investment program is funded by the Province of BC

Applicant (Sub-Applicants) Intake Application 
Status

Funding 
Approved

Funding 
Disbursed

Smithers 2021 FSCFS Extended $149,450.40
Smithers 2022 FSCFS Report Rec'd $72,072.00
Smithers 2023 FSCFS Approved $121,918.52 $60,959.26
Snuneymuxw First Nation 2023 FSCFS Approved $99,921.50 $49,960.75
Sooke 2021 FSERF Completed $71,950.56 $71,950.56
Sooke 2022 FSCFS Extended $139,385.78
Soowahlie Band 2022 FSCFS Report Rec'd $46,100.00
South Galiano Volunteer Fire 
Department 2021 FSERF Completed $149,701.90 $130,283.52

Spallumcheen 2022 FSCFS Extended $35,000.00
Splats’in First Nation 2019 FSCFS Completed $50,075.00 $8,319.15
Splats’in First Nation 2020 FSCFS Report Rec'd $150,000.00
Spuzzum First Nation 2019 FSCFS Completed $12,695.00 $12,695.00
Spuzzum First Nation 2020 FSCFS Completed $9,515.00 $9,515.00
Spuzzum First Nation 2021 FSERF Completed $50,000.00 $50,000.00
Spuzzum First Nation 2022 FSCFS Approved $50,000.00
Squamish 2019 FSCFS Completed $105,283.16 $105,028.73
Squamish 2020 FSCFS Completed $55,371.90 $32,291.52
Squamish 2021 FSCFS Completed $146,153.00 $130,284.69
Squamish 2021 FSERF Report Rec'd $90,480.50
Squamish 2022 FSCFS Approved $149,787.84
Squamish 2023 FSCFS Approved $198,611.50 $99,305.75
Squamish Nation 2021 FSERF Completed $49,982.00 $47,982.00
Squamish Nation 2022 FSCFS Approved $49,932.90
Squamish Nation 2023 FSCFS Approved $200,000.00 $100,000.00
Squamish-Lillooet RD 2019 FSCFS Completed $67,000.00 $55,445.00
Squamish-Lillooet RD 2021 FSCFS Report Rec'd $258,933.60
Squamish-Lillooet RD (Lillooet) 2021 FSERF Completed $358,000.00 $318,932.22
Squamish-Lillooet RD 2022 FSCFS Approved $216,718.00
Stellat’en First Nation 2019 FSCFS Completed $96,500.00 $0.00
Stellat’en First Nation 2023 FSCFS Approved $117,115.00 $58,557.50
Stewart 2020 FSCFS Withdrawn $7,023.00 $0.00
Strathcona RD (Gold River, 
Mowachaht/ Muchalaht First 
Nations, Sayward, Tahsis, 
Zeballos)

2019 FSCFS Completed $175,000.00 $175,000.00

Strathcona RD (Klahoose First 
Nation) 2020 FSCFS Completed $26,000.00 $26,000.00

Strathcona RD 2021 FSCFS Completed $203,803.94 $199,725.64



The Community Resiliency Investment program is funded by the Province of BC

Applicant (Sub-Applicants) Intake Application 
Status

Funding 
Approved

Funding 
Disbursed

Strathcona RD (Gold River, Cortes 
Island Firefighting Association, 
Ehattesahr Chinehkint First 
Nation, 
Ka:’yu:’k’t’h’/Che:k’tles7et’h’ First 
Nations, Klahoose First Nation, 
Mowachaht/Muchalaht First 
Nations, Nuchatlaht First Nation, 
Quadra Island Improvement 
District, Tahsis, We Wai Kai First 
Nation, Zeballos)

2021 FSERF Report Rec'd $393,434.72

Strathcona RD 2022 FSCFS Report Rec'd $197,145.00
Strathcona RD 2023 FSCFS Approved $271,820.26
Stswecem’c Xgat’tem First Nation 2020 FSCFS Withdrawn $12,000.00 $0.00
Stz’uminus First Nation 2020 FSCFS Completed $25,000.00 $25,000.00
Stz’uminus First Nation 2021 FSCFS Completed $46,587.48 $34,287.48
Stz’uminus First Nation 2021 FSERF Completed $101,318.17 $96,790.12
Stz’uminus First Nation 2022 FSCFS Completed $44,844.10 $12,337.31
Summerland 2019 FSCFS Completed $100,000.00 $85,244.78
Summerland 2021 FSCFS Report Rec'd $146,050.00
Summerland 2023 FSCFS Approved $199,973.00 $99,986.50
Sun Peaks 2019 FSCFS Completed $127,670.00 $114,747.08
Sun Peaks 2020 FSCFS Extended $133,450.00 $54,992.48
Sun Peaks 2021 FSCFS Approved $216,255.84
Sun Peaks 2022 FSCFS Approved $121,310.00
Sun Peaks 2023 FSCFS Approved $165,965.00 $82,982.50
Sunshine Coast RD (Sechelt, 
Sechelt First Nation) 2020 FSCFS Completed $114,850.00 $61,325.72

Sunshine Coast RD (Gibsons, 
Sechelt, Sechelt First Nation) 2021 FSERF Report Rec'd $455,737.70

Sunshine Coast RD (Gibsons, 
Sechelt, shishalh Nation 
Government District)

2023 FSCFS Approved $746,344.50 $373,172.25

T’it’q’et 2020 FSCFS Completed $131,580.00 $92,075.75
T’it’q’et 2022 FSCFS Approved $148,760.00
T'sou-ke Nation 2023 FSCFS Approved $61,459.05
Tahltan Nation 2019 FSCFS Withdrawn $50,000.00 $0.00
Tahltan Nation 2020 FSCFS Completed $61,000.00 $40,772.81
Tahltan Nation 2021 FSERF Withdrawn $143,100.00 $0.00
Tahltan Nation 2022 FSCFS Extended $35,170.00
Tahsis 2021 FSCFS Completed $34,500.00 $7,423.72



The Community Resiliency Investment program is funded by the Province of BC

Applicant (Sub-Applicants) Intake Application 
Status

Funding 
Approved

Funding 
Disbursed

Tahsis 2022 FSCFS Completed $16,465.00 $3,474.87
Takla Nation 2021 FSCFS Approved $77,271.00
Takla Nation 2021 FSERF Extended $136,700.00
Taku River Tlingit First Nation 2020 FSCFS Completed $25,000.00 $25,000.00
Telkwa 2021 FSCFS Completed $27,005.00 $5,864.46
Terrace 2019 FSCFS Completed $97,713.00 $71,381.32
Terrace 2020 FSCFS Report Rec'd $136,704.00
Terrace 2021 FSCFS Completed $74,504.00 $24,539.40
Terrace 2021 FSERF Completed $123,952.00 $20,179.15
Terrace 2022 FSCFS Withdrawn $114,886.00 $0.00
Thompson-Nicola RD 2019 FSCFS Completed $100,000.00 $70,221.22
Thompson-Nicola RD 2023 FSCFS Approved $700,000.00 $350,000.00
Tk’emlups te Secwepemc 2019 FSCFS Completed $100,000.00 $88,200.00
Tl’azt’en Nation 2022 FSCFS Report Rec'd $130,300.00
Tla-o-qui-aht First Nations 2020 FSCFS Withdrawn $25,000.00 $0.00
Ts’uu baa-asatx 2019 FSCFS Completed $59,620.00 $41,286.66
Ts’uu baa-asatx 2020 FSCFS Completed $12,980.00 $12,599.73
Ts’uu baa-asatx 2021 FSCFS Approved $78,869.00
Tsal’alh 2021 FSCFS Extended $46,000.00
Tsawwassen First Nation 2021 FSCFS Completed $25,104.00 $25,104.00
Tsay Keh Dene Nation 2019 FSCFS Completed $15,660.00 $15,660.00
Tsay Keh Dene Nation 2020 FSCFS Completed $70,927.00 $70,927.00
Tsay Keh Dene Nation 2021 FSCFS Report Rec'd $150,000.00 $69,895.20
Tsay Keh Dene Nation 2021 FSERF Completed $148,527.00 $148,526.65
Tsay Keh Dene Nation 2022 FSCFS Report Rec'd $150,000.00 $112,500.00
Tsleil-Waututh Nation 2022 FSCFS Completed $26,555.00 $26,480.17
Tsq’escenemc 2019 FSCFS Completed $100,000.00 $100,000.00
Tsq’escenemc 2020 FSCFS Report Rec'd $141,800.00 $106,350.00
Tsq’escenemc 2021 FSCFS Extended $149,950.00 $12,850.00
Uchucklesaht Tribe 2021 FSCFS Completed $67,655.20 $57,978.99
Ucluelet 2022 FSCFS Completed $47,350.00 $37,591.05
Ulkatcho First Nation 2019 FSCFS Closed $92,400.00 $0.00
Upper Nicola Band 2020 FSCFS Report Rec'd $55,025.00
Upper Nicola Band 2022 FSCFS Extended $92,080.00
Vanderhoof 2021 FSCFS Report Rec'd $42,064.78
Vernon 2019 FSCFS Completed $58,200.00 $2,000.00
Vernon 2020 FSCFS Report Rec'd $150,000.00
Vernon 2021 FSCFS Report Rec'd $147,000.00
Vernon 2021 FSERF Completed $89,890.00 $59,675.30
Vernon 2022 FSCFS Completed $150,000.00 $48,891.70



The Community Resiliency Investment program is funded by the Province of BC

Applicant (Sub-Applicants) Intake Application 
Status

Funding 
Approved

Funding 
Disbursed

Vernon 2023 FSCFS Approved $198,558.60 $99,279.30
We Wai Kai Nation 2021 FSCFS Completed $29,000.00 $23,997.80
Wei Wai Kum First Nation 2019 FSCFS Completed $25,000.00 $24,963.00
Wells 2021 FSCFS Report Rec'd $127,500.00
West Kelowna 2019 FSCFS Report Rec'd $100,000.00
West Kelowna 2020 FSCFS Completed $64,500.00 $51,862.50
West Kelowna 2021 FSCFS Extended $132,970.00
West Kelowna 2022 FSCFS Extended $149,616.42
West Kelowna 2023 FSCFS Approved $158,978.76
West Moberly First Nations 2022 FSCFS Approved $150,000.00
West Vancouver 2020 FSCFS Completed $70,014.60 $65,234.24
West Vancouver 2021 FSCFS Report Rec'd $139,060.80
West Vancouver 2021 FSERF Report Rec'd $102,960.00
West Vancouver 2022 FSCFS Approved $36,754.00
Westbank First Nation 2019 FSCFS Completed $30,000.00 $24,500.00
Westbank First Nation 2020 FSCFS Approved $150,000.00
Westbank First Nation 2021 FSCFS Approved $130,510.00
Wet’suwet’en First Nation 2019 FSCFS Completed $54,811.02 $54,811.02
Whispering Pines/Clinton Band 2019 FSCFS Completed $98,000.00 $91,723.97
Whistler 2019 FSCFS Completed $100,000.00 $100,000.00
Whistler 2020 FSCFS Completed $150,000.00 $150,000.00
Whistler 2021 FSCFS Completed $210,500.00 $210,500.00
Whistler 2021 FSERF Completed $74,613.00 $74,613.00
Whistler 2022 FSCFS Completed $150,000.00 $150,000.00
Whistler 2023 FSCFS Approved $200,000.00 $100,000.00
Williams Lake 2019 FSCFS Completed $100,000.00 $100,000.00
Williams Lake 2020 FSCFS Report Rec'd $376,910.00
Williams Lake 2022 FSCFS Approved $386,995.00
Williams Lake First Nation 2019 FSCFS Report Rec'd $100,000.00 $3,556.98
Williams Lake First Nation 2020 FSCFS Withdrawn $75,000.00 $0.00
Williams Lake First Nation 2021 FSERF Report Rec'd $297,000.00 $74,250.00
Williams Lake First Nation 2022 FSCFS Approved $150,000.00 $0.00
Witset First Nation 2020 FSCFS Completed $12,798.41 $3,474.81
Witset First Nation 2023 FSCFS Approved $169,757.80 $84,878.90
Xa’xtsa Nation 2021 FSCFS Extended $25,000.00
Xaxli’p First Nation 2019 FSCFS Completed $28,105.60 $22,207.18
Xaxli’p First Nation 2020 FSCFS Completed $21,975.00 $12,909.09
Xaxli’p First Nation 2021 FSCFS Report Rec'd $88,521.00 $57,630.25
Xaxli’p First Nation 2021 FSERF Extended $142,593.00 $35,648.25
Xaxli’p First Nation 2022 FSCFS Approved $14,525.00



The Community Resiliency Investment program is funded by the Province of BC

Applicant (Sub-Applicants) Intake Application 
Status

Funding 
Approved

Funding 
Disbursed

Xeni Gwet'in First Nation 2019 FSCFS Completed $100,000.00 $46,711.00
Xeni Gwet'in First Nation 2020 FSCFS Report Rec'd $150,000.00 $106,260.00
Xeni Gwet'in First Nation 2022 FSCFS Approved $143,635.00 $53,824.00
Xwisten 2019 FSCFS Completed $70,475.00 $70,111.00
Xwisten 2020 FSCFS Completed $52,500.00 $17,745.00
Xwisten 2021 FSCFS Extended $136,510.00
Xwisten 2021 FSERF Completed $137,992.00 $56,735.00
Xwisten 2022 FSCFS Approved $97,500.00
Yaqan Nukiy 2023 FSCFS Approved $186,498.00
Yaq̓it ʔa·knuqⱡi ‘it First Nation 2020 FSCFS Report Rec'd $147,500.00 $110,625.00
Yaq̓it ʔa·knuqⱡi ‘it First Nation 2022 FSCFS Extended $88,780.00 $19,114.00
Yekooche First Nation 2020 FSCFS Report Rec'd $30,000.00
Yekooche First Nation 2021 FSERF Approved $150,000.00
Yunesit’in Government 2019 FSCFS Approved $24,000.00 $18,000.00
Zeballos 2021 FSCFS Completed $50,000.00 $15,027.40
629 $77,918,737.44 $28,412,865.41


